Medicaid
Provider
Number

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5261

5261

N/A

5261

5261

Taxonomy
Code
261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QMO0850X

261QMO0850X

N/A

Contract Only

261QMO0850X

261QMO0850X

Standard Coding
Current Code Description

CPT Mod Mod Mod Mod (CPT Description in parentheses)

Division of Behavioral Health
Contract and Medicaid Mental Health Service Codes
FY26 Effective June 1, 2025

Units

15

15

day

day

day

FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26 Community Mental Health Center
Rate Rate Rate Rate Service Type
$36.54 $42.39 $40.00 $40.50 Outpatient Services AllCMHC's
$36.54 $42.39 $40.00 $40.50 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$82.18 $95.33 $127.35 $128.94 Outpatient Services AllCMHC's
$82.18 $95.33 $127.35 $128.94 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$73.97 $85.81 $114.62 $116.05 Outpatient Services AllCMHC's
$73.97 $85.81 $114.62 $116.05 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$36.54 $42.39 $43.68 $44.23 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$36.54 $42.39 $43.68 $44.23 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$82.18 $95.33 $101.35 $102.62 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$82.18 $95.33 $101.35 $102.62 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$73.97 $85.81 $91.22 $92.36 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$73.97 $85.81 $91.22 $92.36 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$36.54 $42.39 $43.68 $44.23 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$36.54 $42.39 $43.68 $44.23 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$36.54 $42.39 $43.68 $44.23 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$36.54 $42.39 $43.68 $44.23 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$18.90 $21.92 $24.00 $24.30 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$41.39 $41.91 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$30.31 $35.16 $35.16 $35.60 Outpatient Services All CMHC's
$86.81 $100.70 $107.32 $108.66 SMI - CARE Services All CMHCs
(CACS, TRMHC & SPBHS bill Frontier)
$86.81 $100.70 $107.32 $108.66 SMI - CARE Services All CMHCs
(CACS, TRMHC & SPBHS bill Frontier)
$99.77 $115.73 $112.65 $114.06 SMI- CARE Services HSA
Contract Only
$104.18 $120.85 $128.79 $130.40 SMI - CARE Services All CMHC's
$104.18 $120.85 $128.79 $130.40 SMI - CARE Services CACS, SPBHS & TRMHC

Page 1 of 4



5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5260

CAC/NEMH'

5260

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5260

5200

5200

5200

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

102L00000X

261QMO0850X

102L00000X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

102L00000X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

261QM0801X

(Comprehensive community support services)

H0039 HE SMI IMPACT - BMS, NEMH, CCS, SEBH
(Assertive community treatment, face to face)

HO0039 HE SE SMI IMPACT- LCBHS
(Assertive community treatment, face to face)

H0039 HW SMI FACT
(Assertive community treatment, face to face)

Division of Behavioral Health
Contract and Medicaid Mental Health Service Codes
FY26 Effective June 1, 2025

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

day

day

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

day

15

15

15

$82.18

$82.18

$73.97

$73.97

$82.18

$82.18

$73.97

$73.97

$30.31

$86.06

$86.06

$82.18

$82.18

$73.97

$73.97

$82.18

$82.18

$73.97

$73.97

$30.31

$90.32

$82.18

$73.97

$82.18
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$95.33

$95.33

$85.81

$85.81

$95.33

$95.33

$85.81

$85.81

$35.16

$99.83

$99.83

$95.33

$95.33

$85.81

$85.81

$95.33

$95.33

$85.81

$85.81

$35.16

$104.77

$95.33

$85.81

$95.33

$127.35

$127.35

$114.62

$114.62

$101.35

$101.35

$91.22

$91.22

$35.16

$115.59

$115.59

$127.35

$127.35

$114.62

$114.62

$101.35

$101.35

$91.22

$91.22

$35.16

$117.87

$127.35

$114.62

$101.35

$128.94

$128.94

$116.05

$116.05

$102.62

$102.62

$92.36

$92.36

$35.60

$117.03

$117.03

$128.94

$128.94

$116.05

$116.05

$102.62

$102.62

$92.36

$92.36

$35.60

$119.34

$128.94

$116.05

$102.62

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

SMI - CARE Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

IMPACT Services

FACT/MH Courts

FACT/MH Courts

FACT/MH Courts

FACT/MH Courts

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

BMS , NEMH, CCS, SEBH

NEMH: 5261030

LCBHS

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

BMS, CCS, LCBHS, NEMHC, SEBHC

Identified MH Court providers

Identified MH Court providers

Identified MH Court providers

Identified MH Court providers



5200

5255

5255

5255

5255

5256

5256

5256

5256

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200

5255

5255

5255

5255

N/A

5255

261QM0801X

261QMO0855X

261QMO0855X

261QMO855X

261QMO0855X

101YM0800X H2021

101YM0800X H2021

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QMO801X

261QM0801X

261QM0855X

261QMO0855X

261QM0855X

261QMO0855X

N/A

Contract Only

261QMO0855X

e I -
R
T
R
T

HE HQ CYF Group Regular 15
(Community-based wrap-around services)
101YM0800X H2021 GT HE HQ CYF Group provided via telehealth 15
(Community-based wrap-around services)
101YM0800X H2021 HE HQ TN CYF Group Frontier 15
(Community-based wrap-around services)
GT HE HQ TN CYF Group provided via telehealth-CACS/SPBHS/TRMHC 15
(Community-based wrap-around services)
e T —
e S
e pmmmmmmmmeT T -
. T
=T
T I
e N
R e
T -

Division of Behavioral Health
Contract and Medicaid Mental Health Service Codes
FY26 Effective June 1, 2025

$73.97

$34.35

$34.35

$41.22

$41.22

$22.03

$22.03

$26.44

$26.44

$82.18

$82.18

$73.97

$73.97

$82.18

$82.18

$73.97

$73.97

$30.31

$259.15

$310.99

$336.91

$259.15

$353.39

Page 3 of 4

$85.81

$39.85

$39.85

$47.82

$47.82

$25.55

$25.55

$30.67

$30.67

$95.33

$95.33

$85.81

$85.81

$95.33

$95.33

$85.81

$85.81

$35.16

$300.61

$360.75

$390.82

$300.61

$409.93

$91.22

$43.68

$43.68

$52.42

$52.42

$24.00

$24.00

$28.80

$28.80

$127.35

$127.35

$114.62

$114.62

$101.35

$101.35

$91.22

$91.22

$35.16

$294.83

$353.79

$383.27

$294.83

$409.93

$41.39

$92.36

$44.23

$44.23

$53.08

$53.08

$24.30

$24.30

$29.16

$29.16

$128.94

$128.94

$116.05

$116.05

$102.62

$102.62

$92.36

$92.36

$35.60

$298.52

$358.21

$388.06

$298.52

$415.05

$41.91

FACT/MH Courts

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

CYF Services

JIRIFFT

JIRI FFT

JIRIFFT

JIRI FFT

JIRIFFT

JIRI FFT

Identified MH Court providers

All CMHC's
(CACS, SPBHS and TRMHC bill Frontier)

AllCMHC's

(CACS, SPBHS and TRMHC bill Frontier)
All CMHC's

CACS, SPBHS and TRMHC

All CMHC's

(CACS, SPBHS and TRMHC bill Frontier)

All CMHC's

(CACS, SPBHS and TRMHC bill Frontier)

All CMHC's

CACS, SPBHS and TRMHC

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

All CMHC's

JJRI Providers

Service Requires Prior Authorization

JJRI Providers
Service Requires Prior Authorization

JJRI Providers
Service Requires Prior Authorization

JJRI Providers
Service Requires Prior Authorization

JJRI Providers

JJRI FFT Providers



5255  261QMO0855X 99412 HA HK

5255  261QM0855X 99412 HA HK TN

5255  261QMO0855X 99412 GT HA HK

5255  261QM0855X 99412 GT HA HK TN

5255  261QMO0855X 99412 HA

5255  2610M0855X 99412 HA TN

5255  261QM0855X 99412 GT HA

5255  261QM0855X 99412 GT HA TN

5255  261QM0855X 90791 HA

N/A N/A
Contract Only

H2021 HS TL

N/A N/A
Contract Only

H2021 HS TL TN
N/A N/A
Contract Only

5200 261QMO0801X HO0025

5200 261QMO0801X HO038

Modifiers List

"AM" Psychiatric

"GT" interactive audio and video telecommunications
"HA HK" Aggression Replacement Therapy

JJRI EBP Individual Regular

JJRI EBP - Individual - Frontier

JJRI EBP - Individual - Telehealth

JJRI EBP Individual - Frontier - Telehealth

JJRI EBP Group - Regular

JJRI EBP Group - Frontier

JJRI EPB Group - Telehealth
JJRI EBP Group Frontier - Telehealth
JJRI Assessments

Intake or screening for JJRI Services

IFS Regular
(Community-based wrap-around services)

IFS Frontier
(Community-based wrap-around services)

Transition Age Youth-Residential
LSS: New Alternatives

Peer services 2-10 patients per 15 minutes

Division of Behavioral Health
Contract and Medicaid Mental Health Service Codes
FY26 Effective June 1, 2025

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Day

15

(Only for MH status of Adult with SPMI, Non-SPMI and Non-SED)

Peer services, per 15 minutes

15

(Only for MH status of Adult with SPMI, Non-SPMI and Non-SED)

IMPACT CMHC modifiers
BMS, CCS, SEBH, & NEMH IMPACT - HE
LCBHS IMPACT- "HE SE" Modifier

"HA" - CYF modifier for Psych/CNP services, also utilized for MRT/ART assessments

"HB" - CARE moadifier for Psych/CNP services
"HE" Managed Care Exemption

"HK" IMPACT modifier for Psych/CNP services
"HQ" - Group Setting

"HS" - Family/Couple, without client present
"HW" - Transitional CARE

"SA" Physician assistant, nurse practitioner, or clinical nurse specialist

“TL" - Intensive Family Services
"TN" - Rural/out of service area

Taxonomy Code Definitions

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30.77

$30.77

$36.92

$154.53

261QM0801X - Clinic/Center - Mental Health (Including Community Mental Health Center), definition to come- used for all Outpatient codes

261QM0850X- Adult Mental Health (an entity, facility, or distinct part of a facility providing diagnostic, treatment, and prescriptive services to mental and behavioral

disorders in adults- used for CARE Regular, Transitional, and Frontier codes

102L00000X - Psychoanalyst - "psychotherapy” means the treatment of mental, nervous, emotional, behavioral and addictive disorders, and ailments by the use of

$39.85

$47.82

$39.85

$47.82

$25.55

$30.67

$25.55

$30.67

$35.69

$35.69

$47.82

$162.26

$43.68

$52.42

$43.68

$52.42

$24.00

$28.80

$24.00

$28.80

$40.00

$43.68

$52.42

$163.48

$44.23

$53.08

$44.23

$53.08

$24.30

$29.16

$24.30

$29.16

$40.50

$44.23

$53.08

$165.52

$7.26

$17.08

JIJRIEBP

JIJRIEBP

JIJRIEBP

JIRIEBP

JJRIEBP

JJRIEBP

JIRIEBP

JJRIEBP

JJRI EBP Group

Individual Regular

Individual Frontier

Individual - Telehealth

Individual Frontier via Telehealth

Group Regular

Group Frontier

Group Telehealth

Group Frontier via Telehealth

Identified JJRI Providers

JJIRI-Intensive Family Services All CMHC's

Contract Only

JJRI-Intensive Family Services All CMHC's; CACS, SPBHS & Three Rivers Bill Rural

TAY-Residential

Peer Services - Group

Peer Services - Individual

both verbal and behavioral methods of intervention in interpersonal relationships with the intent of assisting the persons to modify attitudes, thinking, affect, and behavior which are intellectually, socially

and emotionally maladaptive- used for the IMPACT codes

261QMO0855X - Adolescent and Children Mental Health (an entity, facility, or distinct part of a facility providing diagnostic, treatment, and prescriptive services to mental
and behavioral disorders in children and adolescents)- used for CYF Regular and Frontier codes, and JJRI Services

101YMO0B800X - Counselor/Mental Health - (definition to come)- used for CYF Group Regular and Frontier
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Contract Only

LSS

Identified Peer Support Providers
CACS, SEBH, LCBH

Identified Peer Support Providers
CACS, SEBH, LCBH



